City, County, Tribal and Emergency Manager’s List

(Revised 08/26/2014)
*All area codes are 775 unless otherwise shown

STATE OF NEVADA

Christopher B. Smith, Chief CEM
Division of Emergency Management
2478 Fairview Dr.

Carson City, NV 89701
Email:_cbsmith@dps.state.nv.us

Duty Officer Office Hours

After Hrs/NHP Dispatch

BOULDER CITY

Kevin Nicholson, Fire Chief

Boulder City Emergency Management
1101 EIm Street

Boulder City, NV 89005
Email:knicholson@bcnv.org

J. David Fraser, City Manager

Email: dfraser@bcnv.org
City website: http://www.bcnv.org/

CARSON CITY

Stacey Giomi, Fire Chief

Office of Emergency Management
777 South Stewart St.

Carson City, NV 89701

Email: sgiomi@carson.org

Nick Marano, City Manager
Email: nmarano@-carson.org

Kenneth Furlong, Sheriff
Email: KFurlong@carson.org

City Website: www.carson.org

ELKO, CITY OF

Mike Burgess, Emergency Manager
911 W. Idaho St.

Elko, NV 89801

Email:_ mbburgess@ci.elko.nv.us

FALLON

Steven Endacott, Director

Fallon Emergency Management

55 West Williams Ave.

Fallon, NV 89406

Email: endacottsteve@charter.net
FTC-NV@charter.net

Gary Cordes, City Clerk
Email: gcc@ci.fallon.nv.us

Fern Lee, Accountant, City Clerk’s Office

687-0300 Office
687-0322 Fax
443-8814 Cell

687-0400
after 5/Wkds

687-0300
687-0400

702-293-9228 Office
702-300-3499 Cell
702-293-9221 Fax

702-293-9202 Office

283-7150 Office
887-2209 Fax
882-1486 Home
721-8636 Cell

887-2100 Office
887-2286 Fax

887-2500 Office
887-2026 Fax

777-7350 Office
777-7359 Fax
934-3970- Cell

423-5107 Office
423-0381 Fax
423-4607 Home

423-5104 Office
423-8874 Fax

423-5104 Office

NAS FALLON

Barry Wood, Emergency Manager
4755 Pasture Rd.

Fallon, NV 89406

Email: barry.wood@navy.mil

NAS Fallon Emergency Operations Center

Barry Wood, Center Manager

HENDERSON

426-32400ffice
426-3384Fax
217-1295 Home/Cell
223-9803 Cell

426-3240 Office
223-9803 Cell

Yuri Graves, Emergency Management Officer

City of Henderson

240 Water Street

Henderson, NV 89009-5050

Email: Yuri.graves@cityofhenderson.com

Jacob Snow, City Manager
Email:_Jacob.Snow@cityofhenderson.com

City Website: www.cityofhenderson.com

LAS VEGAS

Carolyn Levering, Emergency Manager
Las Vegas Emergency Management
7551 Sauer Dr. (physical)

Las Vegas, NV 89128

Email: clevering@LasVegasNevada.gov

(Mailing)
495 S. Main St.
Las Vegas, NV 89101

Rick Diebold, BSII
Email: rdiebold@lasvegasnevada.gov

Elizabeth Fretwell, City Manager
Email: efretwell@lasvegasnevada.gov

City Website: www.LasVegasNevada.gov

MESQUITE

Kash Christopher, Emergency Manager
Fire Rescue Chief

10 E. Mesquite Blvd.

Mesquite, NV 89027

Email: kchristopher@mesquitenv.gov

Andy Barton, City Manager
Email: abarton@mesquitenv.gov

City website: http://www.mesquitenv.com/

702-267-2272 Office

702-267-2080 Office
267-2081 Fax

702-229-6501 Office
229-0313 Direct #
383-3342 Fax
263-3920 Home
419-2820 Cell

702-229-0067 Office
702-429-3814 Cell

702-229-6501 Office
388-1807 Fax

702-346-2690
702-419-5644

702-346-5297 Office
702-346-2795 Fax
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NORTH LAS VEGAS

VACANT

Coordinator

City of North Las Vegas

Office of Emergency Management

4040 Losee Road

North Las Vegas, Nevada 89030

Email: rayosc@cityofnorthlasvegas.com

Interim EM’s
Jeff Buchanan, City Manager
buchananj@cityofnorthlasvegas.com

Jeff Lytle, Fire Chief
lytlej@cityofnorthlasvegas.com

North Las Vegas Emergency Management
NWAC

3755 West Washburn

North Las Vegas, NV 89031

Email: laked@cityofnorthlasvegas.com

Maryann Ustick, City Manager

Email: ustickm@cityofnorthlasvegas.com

City Website www.cityofnorthlasvegas.com

RENO

VACANT, Emergency Manager
Office of Emergency Management
1 East First Street

Reno, NV 89505

Email:

Andrew Clinger, City Manager
Email:ClingerA@reno.gov
City Website: www.reno.gov

SPARKS

Steve Driscoll, City Manager
P.O. Box 857

Sparks, NV 89432-0857

Email: sdriscoll@cityofsparks.us

Shaun Carey, City Manager
Email: scarey@cityofsparks.us
City Website: http://www.cityofsparks.us/

UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA
Kevin Schaller, Emergency Manager
University Police Services

1664 N. Virginia

Mail Stop 250

Reno, NV 89557

Email: schallerk@police.unr.edu

Adam Garcia, Chief of Police
Email: agarcia@police.unr.edu
Website: www.unr.edu

702-633-2145 Office
702-241-4407

702-633-1002 Office
702-408-8713 Cell

702-633-1105 Office
702-303-8955

702-633-1004 Office
633-1339 Fax

334-2328 Office

334-3826 Fax

334-2401 Office
334-2097 Fax

353-2310 Office
848-0760 Cell
353-1651 Fax
358-2033 Home

353-2310 Office
353-2489 Fax

682-7247 Office
636-2510 Cell

784-4013 Office
745-6196 Cell

WEST WENDOVER

Jeff Knudtson, Fire Chief

West Wendover Emergency Management
P.O. Box 3226

West Wendover, NV 89883

Email: jknudtson@westwendovercity.com

Chris Melville, City Manager
Email: cmelville@westwendovercity.com
City Website www.westwendovercity.org

664-2274 Office
664-3599 Fax
664-3068 Home
801-598-2734 Cell

664-3081 Office
664-3720 Fax


mailto:rayosc@cityofnorthlasvegas.com
mailto:buchananj@cityofnorthlasvegas.com
mailto:lytlej@cityofnorthlasvegas.com
mailto:lofftp@cityofnorthlasvegas.com
mailto:ustickm@cityofnorthlasvegas.com
http://www.cityofnorthlasvegas.com/
http://www.reno.gov/
http://www.cityofsparks.us/
mailto:schallerk@police.unr.edu
mailto:agarcia@police.unr.edu
http://www.unr.edu/
mailto:jknudtson@westwendovercity.com
http://www.westwendovercity.org/

CHURCHILL COUNTY

Ron Juliff, Emergency Manager
Office of Emergency Management
155 North Taylor St., Suite 177
Fallon, NV 89406

Email: ccem@phonewave.net

Eleanor Lockwood, County Manager

423-4188 Office
423-5677 Fax
428-2521 Home

423-5136 Office

Email: countymanager@churchillcounty.orq 423-0717 Fax

County website www.churchillcounty.org

CLARK COUNTY

John Steinbeck

Deputy Fire Chief

Clark County Fire Department
575 E. Flamingo Rd.

Las Vegas, NV 89119

702-455-7154 Office
702-219-7859 Cell
702-455-5710 Office

Email: John.Steinbeck@ClarkCountyNV.GOV

EM/HS web: www.accessclarkcounty.com

Don Burnette, County Manager
Email: dgb@ClarkCountyNV.gov

Misty Richardson, Sr. Secretary
richardsonm@ClarkCountyNV.gov

DOUGLAS COUNTY

702-455-3530 Office
702-382-5027 Fax

702-445-5710 Office
702-445-5713 Direct
702-686-6187 Cell

Tod Carlini, Fire Chief/ Emergency Manager 782-9048 Office
East Fork Fire and Paramedic Districts Office  782-9043 Fax

P.O. Box 218
Minden, NV 89423
Email: tcarlini@eastforkfire.org

Dave Fogerson, Deputy Fire Chief
Email: dfogerson@eastforkfire.org

Steve Eisele, Deputy Fire Chief
Email: seisele@eastforkfire.org

Steve Tognoli, Deputy Fire Chief
Email: stognoli@eastforkfire.org

Ron Pierini, County Sheriff
Email: rpierini@co.douglas.nv.us

County Website: www.co.douglas.nv.us
www.eastforkfire.org
ELKO COUNTY

720-0750 Cell

782-9096 Office
230-0672 Cell

782-9041 Office
721-0097 Cell

782-9099 Office
690-2611 Cell

782-9900 Office
783-6401 Fax

Clair Morris, Emergency Manager/Undersheriff

775 West Silver St.
Elko, NV 89801
Email: cmorris@elkocountynv.net

Robert Stokes, County Manager
Email: rstokes@elkocountynv.net

ESMERALDA COUNTY

Sheriff Ken Elgan

Emergency Management Coordinator
P.O. Box 520

Goldfield, NV 89013

Email: ecso@frontiernet.net

Ken Aldrich, kl_aldrich@yahoo.com

777-2502 Office
397-0271 Cell
738-4210 Home

738-5398 Office

485-6373 Office
485-3524 Fax
741-9350 Cell

741-9249 Office

Dominic Pappalardo, County Commissioner 485-3406 Office

County website www.accessesmeralda.com/

485-6351 Fax

EUREKA COUNTY

Ronald Damale, Emergency Manager
Director of Public Works

P.O. Box 714

Eureka, NV 89316

Email: rdamele@eurekanv.org

Michael Sullivan

EMTI / EMS Coordinator
P.O. Box 407

Eureka, Nevada 89316

Email: msullivan@eurekanv.org

Kenneth Jones, Sheriff
kjones.ecso@eurekanv.org

Leonard Fiorenzi

Chairman-Board of County Commissioners

County website: http://www.co.eureka.nv.us/

HUMBOLDT COUNTY

Edwin Kilgore, County Sheriff
Office of Emergency Management
County Courthouse, Room 205
50 W. Fifth Street

Winnemucca, NV 89445

Email: h101@hcsonv.com

Bill Diest, County Administrator
Email: administrator@hcnv.us

County website: http://www.hcnv.us/

LANDER COUNTY

Ron Unger, Sheriff/Fire Chief
Office of Emergency Management
Lander County Sheriff's Office
P.O. Box 1625

Battle Mountain, NV 89820

Email: sheriffrunger@Ilanderso.org

Gene Etcheverry, Executive Director
Email: getcheverry@Iandercounty.org

County website: www.landercounty.org/

LINCOLN COUNTY

Rick Stever, Emergency Manager
Office of Emergency Management
P.O. Box 90

Pioche, NV 89043

Email: Lincoln_em@ymail.com

Kerry Lee, County Sheriff
Email: klee@Icso-nv.org

Vacant, County Manager

County website: www.co.lincoln.nv.us/

237-5372 Office
237-5708 Fax
237-5568
318-1324

237-7036 Office
318-0029 Cell
237-7037 Fax

237-5330 Office/Dispatch

237-5262 Office

623-6419 Office
623-2192 Fax

623-6300 Office
623-6302 Fax

635-1100 Office
635-5161 Disp.
635-2577 Fax
374-0808 Cell
635-2813 Home

635-2885 Office
623-5332 Fax

962-2376 Office
962-5828 Home
962-2376 Cell
728-4257 Fax

962-5151 Office
962-1055 Cell
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LYON COUNTY

Rob Loveberg, EM Coordinator

Office of Emergency Management
27 South Main Street

Yerington, NV 89447

Email: rloveberg@lyon-county.org

Jeff Page - County Manager
Emergency Manager Director
Email: jpage@Iyon-county.org

Josh Foli, Comptroller
27 S. Main St., Yerington, NV 89447
Email: jfoli@lyon-county.org

Allen Veil, County Sheriff
Email: aveil@lyon-county.org
Web Site: www.lyon-county.org

MINERAL COUNTY

Patrick Hughes, Emergency Manager
P.O. Box 1095

418 Mineral Way

Hawthorne, NV 89415

Email: phughes@mineralcountynv.org

T.C. McKnight, Fire Chief

P.O. Box 1095

418 Mineral Way

Hawthorne, NV 89415

Email: firechief@mineralcountynv.org

Dorothy Fowler, County Assessor
Email: djfassessor@mineralcountynv.org

Mike Dillard, County Sheriff
Email: mcsosheriff@mineralcountynv.org
Web: www.mineralcountynv.us

NYE COUNTY

Vance Payne, Emergency Manager
1510 E. Siri Lane Suite 100
Pahrump, NV 89060

Email: vpayne@co.nye.nv.us

Pamela Webster, County Manager
Email: nyeadmin@co.nye.nv.us

Tony DeMeo, County Sheriff
Email: sheriff@co.nye.nv.us

County website: www.nyecounty.net

PERSHING COUNTY
Charles L. Sparke, Director
Office of Emergency Management

Box Drawer E, County Courthouse
Lovelock, NV 89419
Email: clsnvdem@att.net

Darin Bloyed, Commission Chairman
Email: dbloyed@pershingcounty.net

Richard Machado, County Sheriff
Email: rmachado@pershingcounty.net

County Website: www.pershingcounty.net

463-6592 Office
302-6051 Cell
721-2282 Cell
465-2559 Home
463-5305 Fax

463-6531 Office
302-7088 Cell
463-6533 Fax
463-6510 Office
463-6500 Fax

463-6600 Office
463-6610 Fax
463-6620 24-hr

945-2497 Office
316-0840 Cell

945-2497 Office

945-3684

945-2434

751-4278 Office
209-6861 Cell
751-4280 Fax

482-8138 Office
482-8198 Fax

751-7012 Office
209-3634 Cell
751-4232 Fax

751-7000 Pahrump

273-4556 Sun-Tues 0600-1800
273-9012 Wed-Sat

273-9012 Fax
857-7911 Cell

273-2342 Office

273-5078 Fax

273-2641 Office
273-7635 Fax

STOREY COUNTY

Joe Curtis, EM Director

Office of Emergency Management
P.O.Box 7

372 South C St.

Virginia City, NV 89440

Email; jcurtis@storeycounty.org

Cherie Nevin, Emergency Management
P.O. Box 7

141 North C Street

Virginia City, NV 89440

Email: cnevin@storeycounty.org

STOREY COUNTY, cont
Pat Whitten, County Manager
Email: pwhitten@storeycounty.org

Gerald Antinoro, County Sheriff
Email: gantinoro@storeycounty.org

Gary Hames, County Fire Chief
Email: ghames@storeycounty.org

County Website: www.storeycounty.org

WASHOE COUNTY

847-0986 Office 1
847-0954 Office 2
847-1105 Fax
742-0138 Cell
847-0666 Home

847-0986 Office
230-1474 Cell
847-1105 Fax
847-0196 Home

847-0968 Office
721-7001 Cell
847-0949 Fax

847-0959 Office
847-0924 Fax
881-8196 Cell

847-0954 Office
742-9826 Cell
847-0189 Home
847-0987 Fax

Aaron Kenneston, CEM Emergency Manager

Office of Emergency Management &
Homeland Security

5195 Spectrum Blvd.

Reno, NV 89512-0027

Email: akenneston@WashoeCounty.us

EM/HS website: www.ReadyWashoe.com

Katy Simon, County Manager
Email: ksimon@washoecounty.us

Mike Haley, County Sheriff
Email: mhaley@washoecounty.us

County Website: www.washoecounty.us

WHITE PINE COUNTY

Russell W. Peacock, Director
Office of Emergency Management
P.O. Box 150342

Ely, NV 89315

Email: rpeacock@whitepinecountynv.gov

John Lampros, Commission Chairman
Email: jlampros@sbcglobal.net

Dan Watts, County Sheriff
Email: dwatts@whitepinecountynv.gov

County website: www.whitepinecounty.com

337-5898 Office
337-5897 Fax
742-6944 Cell

328-2000 Office
328-2037 Fax

328-3010 Office
328-6308 Fax

293-6500 Office
289-3089 Fax
238-5288 Home
296-1700 Cell

293-65610ffice

289-2544 Fax

289-8808 Office
289-1468 Fax
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DUCK VALLEY SHO-PAI TRIBE

Brent Hunter, Fire Management Officer / EM

1935 Fire Lane, Nevada Highway 225 757-2473 Office
Owyhee, NV 89832 757-3430 Fax
Email: rezflame282@yahoo.com

Chairman: Dennis Smith Sr.

DUCKWATER SHOSHONE Tribe

Debbie O’Neil, Health Resources Analyst/Emergency Manager

Duckwater Shoshone Health Dept.
P.O. Box 140087

502 Duckwater Falls Rd.
Duckwater, NV 89314-0087
Email:Debbie.O’Neil@ihs.gov

863-0222 Office
296-1617 Cell

Chairman: Virginia Sanchez

ELY SHOSHONE TRIBE

Matt Plaut, Grants Administrator
16 Shoshone Circle

Ely, NV 89301

289-5323 Office
315-9493 Cell

Email: mplaut@att.net
Chairman: Alvin Marques

FALLON PAIUTE SHOSHONE TRIBE

Richard Black, Environmental Director/Emergency Manager
Office of Emergency Management 423-0590 Office
1011 Rio Vista Drive 423-0593 Fax
Fallon, NV 89406

Email: richard @enviro-fpst.org

Chairman: Len George

FORT MCDERMITT PAI-SHO TRIBE OF NV & OR
Duane Masters Sr, Emergency Manager 532-8259
P.O. Box 457

McDermitt, NV 89421

Email: dmasterssr@gmail.com

Chairman: Tildon Smart

FORT MOJAVE INDIAN TRIBE (CA, AZ & NV)

Office of Emergency Response 760-326-9650
Luke Johnson, Director 760-238-3518 Cell
Mailing Address: 500 Merriman Ave 760-326-9652 Fax
Physical Address: 800 West Broadway Suite B

Needles, CA 92363

Email: lJukejohnson@fortmojave.com

Chairman: Timothy Williams

CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF GOSHUTE
Mario Sellick, Emergency Manager
CTGR Police Department

195 Tribal Center Road

P.O. Box 6104

Ibapah, Utah 84034

435-234-1162 Fax
702-373-1271 Cell

Email: mariosellick@goshutetribe.com

Chairman: Ed Naranjo

435-234-1139 Office

LAS VEGAS PAIUTE TRIBE
Chief Don Belcher
Email: dbelcher@Ivpaiute.com

702-809-8353 Cell
702-471-1394 Fax

Chairman: Benny Tso

LOVELOCK PAIUTE TRIBE
Emergency Manager: VACANT

Chairman: Victor Mann 273-7861

MOAPA BAND OF PAIUTES
Terry Bohl, Emergency Manager
P.O. Box 187

Moapa, NV 89025

Email: terry.iterc@gmail.com

775-233-6641 Cell

Chairman: Aletha Tom

NEVADA URBAN INDIANS, INC.

Sally Barrineau, Emergency Manager

745 W. Moana Lane, Suite 375

Reno, NV 89509

Email: sbarrineau@nevadaurbanindians.org

788-7600 x103

Chairwoman: Janet Reeves

PYRAMID LAKE PAIUTE TRIBE

Don Pelt, Emergency Respond Coord. 560-4417 Cell
Mervin Wright, Vice-Chairman 574-1000 Office
PO Box 256 574-1008 Fax
Nixon, NV 89424

Email: dpelt@plpt.nsn.us

Chairperson: Elwood Lowery

RENO-SPARKS INDIAN COLONY

David Hunkup, Emergency Services Manager

Public Safety 785-1373 Office
98 Colony Road 834-0149 Fax
Reno, NV 89502 997-3524 Cell
Email: dhunkup@RSIC.org

Chairman: Arlan D. Melendez

RSIC Tribal Health Center EM

Jim Tilford 334-0902 Office
1715 Kuenzli St.

Reno, NV 89502

Email: jtilford@rsicclinic.org

SUMMIT LAKE PAIUTE TRIBE

VACANT, Emergency Manager  827-9670 Office
Jerry Barr

1708 H. Street

Sparks, NV 89431

Email: heather.lyons@summitlaketribe.org

(011) 8816 3158 0190 Sat phone

(direct dial - expensive international call)

(480) 768-2500

(Texas - then insert Sat phone number 8816 3158 0190

Chairman: Randi DeSoto
Email: randi.desoto@summitlaketribe.org

702-471-0844 Office
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TE-MOAK TRIBAL COUNCIL
Battle Mountain Band

Elko Band

South Fork Band

Wells Band

Each band has their own EM

Chairman: Davis Gonzales

BATTLE MOUNTAIN BAND COUNCIL

Debbie Flores, Environmental Coord/EM 635-2004 Office
37 Mountain View

Battle Mountain, NV 89820

Email: bmbec37@yahoo.com

Chairman: Joseph Holley

ELKO BAND OF THE TE-MOAK TRIBE OF

WESTERN SHOSHONE

Clifford Banuelos, Env. Coordinator/EM  753-9248 Office
1521 Shoshone Circle 777-3384 Fax
Elko, NV 89801

Email: ebcepa@gmail.com

Chairman: Gerald Temoke

South Fork Band

John Lynch (POC)

21 Lee

Spring Creek, NV 89815
Email: sfepa@frontier.com

744-2387

Chairman: Alice Tybo

WELLS BAND COUNCIL

Marla Stanton, Environmental Cord/EM
1705 Mountain View Dr.

Wells, NV 89835

Email: wbcenviro@gmail.com

752-2601

Chairwoman: Michelle Cure

TIMBISHA SHOSHONE TRIBE

Mikaela Griffiths; Environmental Director
POC: Mervin Hess

621 West Line St. Suite 109

Bishop, CA 93514

760-872-3614 Office

Email: environmental@timbisha.com

Chairman: George Gholson

WALKER-RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE
Tad Williams, Emergency Manager
P.O Box 220

Shurz, NV 89427

Email: twilliams@wrpt.us

773-2306 x312 Office

Chairman: Lorren Sammaripa

One Emergency Manager for all Washoe communities
Carson Colony Council

Stewart Community Council

Dresslerville Community Council

Woodfords Colony Council

WASHOE TRIBE OF NV AND CA

Lisa Christensen, Emergency Manager
919 US Highway 395 South
Gardnerville, NV 89410

265-8600 Office

Email: Lisa.Christensen@washoetribe.us

Chairperson: Darrell Kizer 256-8600

darrel.kizer@washoetribe.us

WINNEMUCCA COLONY COUNCIL
VACANT

YERINGTON PAIUTE TRIBE

Mark Moore, Emergency Manager
171 Campbell Lane

Yerington, NV 89447

Email: policechief@ypt-nsn.gov or policechief@ypt-nsn.gov

463-3301 x 224 Office

463-3301 x22
463-2416 Fax

Chairwoman: Linda Howard
171 Campbell Lane
Yerington, NV 89447

Email: chairman@ypt-nsn.gov

Justin Whitesides, Alt. Emergency Manager/ Environmental Director
463-7866 Office
463-7697 Fax

Email: Environmentaldirector@ypt-nsn.gov  224-3661 Cell

YOMBA SHOSHONE TRIBE
Bill Worden, Emergency Manager
Email: police@yombatribe.org

964-2114 Office

Chairperson: Wayne Dyer

INTER-TRIBAL EMERGENCY RESPONSE COMMISSION (ITERC)

Regina Marotto, Director / Tribal NIMS Coordinator

Email: gina@itcn.org 355-0600 x 154 Office
445-9132

ITCN Executive Director: Daryl Crawford 355-0600
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